

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 855 OF 2009
(For prel. hearing)

NEHA KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KALRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Further proceeding in Case No.11/HMA/09.04.2009 u/s
13 Hindu Marriage Act, pending before the Court of Ms. Navita
Singh, ADJ, Jagadhri (Haryana) shall remain stayed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER